

SNACK & DESSERT ONLY FOOD BOOTH RESERVATION 2019

EID Festival Details:

A Three-days op	en-air event on Friday, June 07th, through Sunday June 09th 2019. Set-Up Hours are 9:00 a.m. to 11:00
a.m. Public Hou	rs on Friday: 05:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Saturday: 12:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Sunday: 12:00 p.m. to 09:00 p.m.
The location:	La Palma Park
	1151 N La Palma Pkwy, Anaheim, CA 92801
	Cross streets N Harbor Blvd. & W La Palma Avenue

Snack & Dessert Booth Details:

Booth includes: 1- 10' x 10' canopy, 1 standard 6' x 30" table and 2 chairs. Please bring your own table cloth/cover as well as your own EXTENTION CORDS.

Food Booth at **\$400.00 each** X _____(# of booths) = \$_____)

PLEASE NOTE: Payment in FULL must be received no later than Friday May 31_{st}, 2019 to confirm and guarantee your booth space(s). Due to non-payment and/or vendor delays, past issues, or timely application submittal, vendor spaces, services and other setup, planning and working with the City of Anaheim and Health Department, any late payment received after June 11th will be automatically be assessed a \$50 fee for Bazaar (Non-Food) Vendors and a \$100 fee for Food Vendors. No Exceptions.

We do not accept payment on the day of the EID Festival. We do not accept payment after the EID Festival. We do not accept partial payment with a balance to be paid after the EID Festival. Vendors must make full and complete payment no later than May 31st to be guaranteed a booth and space. Verbal conversations with any EID Festival committee member, staff or management does not form or constitute an agreement unless it is confirmed in writing and authorized by the EID Festival Vendor Relations Manager and approved by the EID Festival Chairman.

All vendors <u>must</u> have a credit card on file credit card will only be charged if any terms				
Credit Card #				
Name of Credit Card				
Expiration Date:				
Credit Card Code:				
Name of Company/Organization:				
Representative Name:				
Business/Org. Address:				
City:		_State:	Zip:	
Phone: ()	Email:		-	
Type of Snack/Dessert Provided:				
Emergency Contact Name:		Phone No.:		

Your

NOTE: Extension cords WILL NOT be provided. You must provide your own. EID Festival will try to place you near an electrical outlet if you require, but we cannot guarantee a specific location onsite. All food preparation and sales must abide by the OC Health Department regulations. All electrical equipment must be used safely in accordance with manufacturer's requirements.

Will you need access to an electricity? YES____NO___If yes, list ALL equipment

AND power requirements for each appliance you will bring:

EID Festival Dessert/Snack Food Vendor Rules and Regulations:

- 1. EID Festival reserves the right to refuse a vendor stall to anyone for any reason.
- 2. All Food Vendors must review and complete registration form, sign this contract and submit full payment no later than May 31st, 2019.
- 3. Vendors must declare if they plan to bring additional tables or stall accessories (i.e. stands, lights, easels, etc.) and will be charged accordingly.
- 4. EID Festival does not guarantee a specific booth location/spot for any vendor. All vendor tables are assigned by EID Festival food committee according to what is being sold and space requirements and in compliance with health and safety requirements as mandated by the Anaheim City Council and Health Department.
- 5. All Vendors are required to bring their own table covers, banners, and vendor stall necessities (tape, scissors, staples, nails, etc.). EID Festival does not provide these items.
- 6. Each vendor's space shall not intrude upon another vendor's space. All displays must be confined to the booth and cannot obstruct the views or access of neighboring displays. Exhibitors must not move from an assigned booth to another booth, assume additional booth space or move booth tables, chairs, or accessories from and between other booths.
- 7. Once the payment has been received and the vendor table(s) and/or space have been reserved, there are <u>no</u> refunds given for any reason.
- 8. Booth set up will be from 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. Friday, Saturday & Sunday. All vendor vehicles must be off the street by 11:00 a.m. Vendors must start closing up and cleaning/packing their area by 9:30 p.m. All sales must cease at 10:00 p.m. Vehicles will not be allowed on the street until 10:30 p.m. Vendors must leave the bazaar by 11:00 p.m. NO EXCEPTIONS TO ANY OF THESE REGULATIONS. No sales will be permitted outside of these hours.
- 9. A 5 MPH speed limit must be maintained inside by all vehicles driven into the bazaar area to ensure EID Festival attendee safety.
- 10. Booth area must be kept clean and neat at all times. All trash must be placed in dumpsters by vendors throughout the festival. Dumpsters will be provided onsite to dispose of trash. A fine of \$200 may be imposed if booths are found unclean either during or after the event. EID Festival staff will be monitoring the food vendors work area bot in front and at the back of the booths.
- 11. No loud speakers will be allowed at booth and noise level of booth will be managed as to not disturb other vendors or attendees. EID Festival officials will monitor to ensure a comfortable noise level is maintained.
- 12. Fireworks or incendiary devices are strictly prohibited in the bazaar area.
- 13. Vendors and their staff are expected to follow appropriate standards of behavior and ethics when dealing with customers and soliciting business.
- 14. EID Festival has the right to shut down any vendor table(s) who we feel are violating any of the rules and regulations of the EID Festival bazaar. All violators will be ejected without refund.
- 15. The terms and conditions of this agreement shall not be disclosed to any third party.
- 16. Vendors and their staff indemnify and hold EID Festival, its officers, directors, organizers, staff, and volunteers harmless from and against all costs, damages, judgments or legal expenses which may rise from this agreement, setup, exhibition, participation or dismantling activities during, before and after the bazaar. Vendors also assume all risks of loss, injury, theft, or damage of any kind or nature whatsoever to any exhibit or component thereof; including but not limited to food, goods, merchandise, cash, records or any other property. Further, vendors are expressly bound at their expense, to repair any damage that they cause to the bazaar fixtures or the venue (wherever the bazaar is held) through unauthorized modifications or movement of their exhibit.
- 17. Upon signature by both parties, EID Festival and the vendor shall have agreed to and executed this Agreement by their authorized representatives as of the date indicated below.

18. For more information or questions please call (714) 448-9633.

Vendor Parking:

- 1. All vendors must park their vehicles in the designated parking area.
- 2. Vendors will not be allowed to double-park or park hazardously by blocking entrances/exits and should move their vehicles to the designated parking area once they have finished loading/unloading.
- 3. Violators will be cited and have their vehicles towed at the first offense. Any fees associated with the citation or towing will be at the vendor's expense, per Anaheim PD regulations.

Payment of booth:

Please make all checks payable to "EID Festival.NET.CORP" for the full amount and sen	ıd
---	----

to:

EID Festival.NET.CORP Attn: Booth Committee 791 S. Brookhurst St. Anaheim, CA 92804

**Please note that your bazaar stall/table(s) will NOT be reserved until after you have received a confirmation email from the EID Festival bazaar coordinators. **

As an authorized agent of this business or organization, I have read and understood this contract and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

_